

REF:INABB:STATUT:MOU-RTA:

December 9, 2020

BSE Limited
P.J. Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
(Attn: DCS CRD)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

Attn: Listing Dept.

Dear Sirs

Sub: Renewal of Agreement with RTA

Please take note that ABB India Limited has renewed the Agreement with KFin Technologies Private Limited, to continue it as the Registrars and Share Transfer Agents of the Company, for further period 3 years commencing from September 1, 2020 to August 31, 2023.

This is for your information.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For ABB India Limited

B Gururaj General Counsel & Company Secretary FCS 2631

CC:

National Securities Depository Limited Trade World, Kamala Mill Compound Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel Mumbai 400 013 Central Depository Services (India) Limited 28th Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001

Fax: +91 80 2294 9148